
# 

0 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

18 

19 

21 

29 

30 

33 

38 

44 

51 

70 

70 

81 

83 

85 

88 

90 

95 

Driver 

CACA BUENO 

JULIO CAMPOS 

DENIS NAVARRO 

HELIO CASTRONEVES 

JOAO PAULO DE OLIVEIRA 

ARTHUR GAMA 

RICARDO ZONTA 

GAETANO DI MAURO 

LUCAS FORESTI 

ALLAM KHODAIR 

FELIPE MASSA 

THIAGO CAMILO 

DANIEL SERRA 

CESAR RAMOS 

NELSON PIQUET JR 

ZEZINHO MUGGIATI 

BRUNO BAPTISTA 

ATILA ABREU 

RAFAEL SUZUKI 

RAFAEL SUZUKI 

ARTHUR LEIST 

GABRIEL CASAGRANDE 

GUILHERME SALAS 

FELIPE FRAGA 

RICARDO MAURICIO 

LUCAS KOHL 

Team 

SCUDERIA CHIARELLI  

CROWN RACING  

FULL TIME/CAVALEIRO  

A.MATTHEIS MOTORSPORT  

FT GAZOO RACING  

FT GAZOO RACING  

RCM MOTORSPORT  

EUROFARMA RC  

AMATTHEIS VOGEL  

BLAU MOTORSPORT  

TMG RACING  

IPIRANGA RACING  

BLAU MOTORSPORT  

IPIRANGA RACING  

SCUDERIA BANDEIRAS SPORTS  

CAR RACING STERLING  

RCM MOTORSPORT  

SCUDERIA BANDEIRAS  

TMG RACING  

TMG RACING  

CROWN RACING  

AMATTHEIS VOGEL  

VALDA CAVALEIRO SPORTS  

EUROFARMA RC  

VALDA CAVALEIRO SPORTS  

SCUDERIA CHIARELLI  

A 

S 

S 

A 

S 

S 

Q 

Q 

A 

Q 

A 

S 

Q 

S 

Q 

S 

Q 

A 

A 

A 

S 

A 

A 

Q 

A 

A 

Lap 

11 

13 

13 

10 

8 

11 

8 

9 

9 

8 

14 

8 

9 

9 

9 

12 

15 

10 

10 

5 

12 

8 

12 

8 

9 

8 

Time of Day 

14:47:08.331 

14:50:43.762 

14:50:46.171 

14:45:24.007 

14:41:26.682 

14:47:04.886 

14:41:34.129 

14:43:16.245 

14:43:25.538 

14:41:27.829 

14:52:29.081 

14:41:31.884 

14:43:29.372 

14:43:22.204 

14:43:15.246 

14:48:53.209 

14:54:34.082 

14:45:14.349 

14:45:22.040 

14:34:56.052 

14:48:43.012 

14:41:24.444 

14:48:57.111 

14:41:25.786 

14:43:12.141 

14:41:37.848 

PT Tm 

1:10.137 

1:10.024 

1:09.213 

1:10.233 

1:09.039 

1:08.570 

1:08.593 

1:07.864 

1:08.013 

1:08.396 

1:09.603 

1:09.480 

1:08.629 

1:08.807 

1:07.293 

1:09.067 

1:09.324 

1:08.074 

1:09.258 

1:02.777 

1:09.012 

1:07.746 

1:09.217 

1:09.134 

1:08.607 

1:09.589 

Cuiabá, 13 a 15 de novembro de 2025 
10ª Etapa Stock Car Pro Series 

1ª Corrida 

Race (30:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:23:53 

Cuiabá 4,450 km 

15/11/2025 14:13 
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# 

101 

111 

121 

301 

444 

Driver 

GIANLUCA PETECOF 

RUBENS BARRICHELLO 

FELIPE BAPTISTA 

RAFAEL REIS 

VICENTE ORIGE 

Team 

CAR RACING KTF  

FULL TIME/CAVALEIRO  

CAR RACING KTF  

CAR RACING STERLING  

SCUDERIA BANDEIRAS SPORTS  

Q 

S 

Q 

S 

Q 

Lap 

9 

9 

8 

10 

11 

Time of Day 

14:43:28.119 

14:43:26.156 

14:41:30.166 

14:45:12.755 

14:47:15.252 

PT Tm 

1:10.450 

1:08.472 

1:11.359 

1:15.223 

1:12.090 

Cuiabá, 13 a 15 de novembro de 2025 
10ª Etapa Stock Car Pro Series 

1ª Corrida 

Race (30:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:23:53 

Cuiabá 4,450 km 

15/11/2025 14:13 
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